		11/9/5		11-16-2005		
		FORM PTO-1595  R @2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	Pemark Ourse		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
•	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Takahiko ENDO Katsunori NAGANO	0,110	<u> </u>	112975 U.	
	2.	Name and Address of receiving p	party(ies):			
		FANUC LTD 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan				
	3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	1, 2005	Merger Change of Name		
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>☐ OR</li> <li>☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). , filed ; or</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s). , issued .</li> </ul>					
	5.	Name and address of party to wh STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005		spondence concerning docu Our Docket: <u>2392</u>		
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged		•	in Assignment)	
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1/10/90	Name	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 of Person Signing	Ē	Signature  Total number of pages	November 9, 2005 Date s including cover sheet: 2	
4 FE:80	1	40.00 98	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0264

(hereinaster, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
FAI	NUC LTD	
3580, Shibokusa, A	za-komanba, Oshino	-mura,
Minamitsuru-gun, Ya	amanashi, 401-0597	Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter		ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(Title of Invention)		
NUMERICAL	CONTROL APPARATUS	5
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w  (a) executed on	Any Registered Attorne York Ave., NW., Suite (202/434-1500) is hereb data, when known ted States granted on said application he full term or terms for which the s	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedithe preparation and prosecution of said application(s) are public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal not be limited to executing all papers, including separate obtaining and producing evidence.	ient, for securing, maintaining and e id the issuance of said Letters Paten proceeding which may arise or be d assignments and declarations, takin	nforcing protection for said invention, including in t(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or eclared in relation to same, such acts to include bu g all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(	s) has (have) affixed his/het/their si (Date)	gnature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Takahiko ENDO	Sep 12/105	J darumi Omori Harumi OMORI
2) <u>Hotounosi Nagono</u> Katsunori NAGANO	Sep/21/05	Harumi OMORI
3)		

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0265